## **Meredith Public Library Makerspace Liability Waiver**

I, (print name),
am fully aware that participation in the Meredith Public Library's Makerspace program and my use of the space and/or the tools provided may result in exposure to health hazards that could lead to personal injury or death. These hazards include but are not limited to the risks associated with use of a laser engraver and 3D Printer that may include burns and other injuries to eyes and/or skin; loss of limbs; exposure to UV light and/or chemicals or fumes that may be health hazards; mechanical injury, and noise related injuries
I understand and agree that I am responsible for my own safety and I understand the nature and risks associated with participation in the Makerspace Program listed above, which may be challenging and may include significant risk of injury including in rare cases, death. In consideration for being allowed to use the Meredith Public Library Makerspace facilities and participate in its programming I, the undersigned, agree to assume the risk for my participation and on behalf of myself, my heirs and assigns waive and release any and all claims of damage I ever had, or may have as a result of my participation against the Town of Meredith and the Meredith Public Library, its officers, trustees, employees, volunteers and successors and assigns, for any and all kinds of injury, including but not limited to personal and/or property damage or injury suffered by me while participating in the activity.
By my signature below I further agree to the fullest extent permitted by law to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Town of Meredith and the Meredith Public Library, its officers, trustees, employees, volunteers and successors and assigns ("indemnified parties") from all claims, costs, losses and damages arising out of third-party claims provided that any such claim, cost, loss or damage to the extent such claim is caused by any negligent or intentional act or omission by me.
I further understand that I shall be financially responsible for any equipment damages resulting from negligent, reckless, or wrongful use of any equipment in the Makerspace.
I have read and understood this liability waiver, indemnification, and hold harmless form and I freely and voluntarily sign it accepting the risks involved.
Makerspace User Signature:
Date: Telephone Number:
Printed Name:
Address:
Email Address:
Any Makerspace user under 18 (eighteen) years of age, must also obtain the following consent from a parent/guardian:
I, (print adult's name),
I, (print adult's name), am the Parent/Guardian of (print child's name).

I understand and accept that the above terms of this Release and Liability Waiver as well as the duty to indemnify the Town of Meredith and the Meredith Public Library will apply to my child's use of the

Approved by the Meredith Public Library Board of Trustees May 21, 2024.

child.	
Signature of Parent/Gua	ardian:
Date:	Child's Age:
(Please note that childre using Makerspace equi	en under 14 (fourteen) years of age must be accompanied by an adult when oment.)

Meredith Public Library Makerspace and I accept these risks and responsibility for my child's actions. I freely and voluntarily accept the terms of this Waiver and Release on behalf of myself and my minor